506162277 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6209013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WING-YEE AU	12/15/2010
ALAN ROWE	12/15/2010
SAMEER NARKHEDE	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRANSA, INC.	
Street Address:	10710 NORTH TANTAU AVENUE	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: Itapper@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 W. BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2018612.US.02.C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page1.tif source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page2.tif source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page3.tif

PATENT 506162277 REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0619

source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page4.tif source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page5.tif source=P2018612.US.02.C3 15930346 assignment-pat-052324-0425 Inventors to Intransa#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Wing-Yee AU, Alan ROWE and Sameer NARKHEDE, residing at 19830 Viewridge Drive in Saratoga, California 95070; 6443 Curie Court in San Jose, California 95123 and 655 South Fair Oaks Avenue, P210 in Sunnyvale, California 94086; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR MANAGING MULTIPLE VIRTUAL MACHINES, for which invention We have executed a United States Utility application for Letters Patent and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/854,694 and filed on August 11, 2010 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and which invention is fully described in the specification pertaining to said application; and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/289,957 filed December 23, 2009; and

Whereas, INTRANSA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10710 North Tantau Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any

such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this, 2010,
State of California)
County of XAMA CLAMA) ss.
On this
(Seal)
Signature of Notary
My commission Expires: Sect 41720HED

Page 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SANTA CLASA On PECCHEN / NIs before me, ANTH Date personally appeared Win	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer 4 - Yet Au Name(s) of Signer(s)	dc
ANTHONY JOEL VILLARREAL COMM. 1796175 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA S SANTA CLARA COUNTY My commission expires April 22, 2012 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC		subscribed to the d to me that their authorized instruction behalf of instrument. under the laws ing paragraph is
Though the information below is not required by law, it need and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	itachment of this form to another document.	nem
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u> </u>	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 24D2 • Chatsworth, CA 91913-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-8827

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this 15 day of DECOMBEL, 2010,
$\overline{\wedge} \overline{\wedge} \overline{\wedge}$
Ale fore
Alan ROWE
State of California)
) ss.
County of)
On this day of, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Alan ROWE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore
whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore
or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
(Seal)
Signature of Notary
·
My commission Expires: 5 22 4-714[4]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this // day of Decemper_, 2010,
Allah had
Sameer NARKHEDE
State of California
) ss. County of)
County of
On this day of in the year 2010 before me the understand
On this day of, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Sameer NARKHEDE, proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and
who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.
(Seal)
Standard of Standa
Signature of Notary
My commission Expires: See A774CHED

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA On December 15, volo before me, An Thinky Jose Vicharyes personally appeared __ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized NTHONY JOEL VILLARREAL | capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the COMM, 1796175 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SANTA CLARA COUNTY My commission expires April 22, 2012 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my #/# and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document, **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____ Document Date: ___ _ Number of Pages: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:__ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHTTHUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:_ □ Other: _

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

Signer is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLOPED On December 15,21/0 before me, Anthony 16et VILLAPULAL , No TARY PUBLIC SAMEER HARKHEDG personally appeared ___ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ANTHONY JOEL VILLARREAL [] which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. COMM. 1796175 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CO SANTA CLARA COUNTY I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My commission expires April 22, 2012 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my haille land official seal. Signature_ Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ___ Document Date: _ _ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:_ □ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:_ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Recircler: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 07/20/2020